#### Ordinance NO. 2024-07

## ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING

#### UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE FOR

### HUNTINGTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Huntington County Department of Health is under the oversight of the Board of Commissioners of Huntington County, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-1-1-1 to 9, inclusive, grants certain home rule powers to Huntington Department of Health of Huntington County, Indiana, to fix the permit and service fees for the Huntington County Department of Health.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Huntington, State of Indiana, that a Uniform Fee Schedule be established for the Huntington County Department of Health reading as follows:

**Environmental:** 

Bir	th Certificate (per copy)	\$15.00		
Bir	th Certificate Amendments			
Birth Certificates	Affidavit Requesting Amendment	\$10.00		
	Paternity Affidavit	\$40.00		
	Paternity Affidavit upon Marriage	\$40.00		
De	ath Certificate (per copy)	\$20.00		
Genealogy				
	Search per Name	\$5.00		
	Hard Copy	\$10.00		
Onsite Septic Systems				
On-Site Sewage Applicatio	n Residential Application Fee	\$150.00		
	On-Site Sewage Violations fee	\$2,500.00		
	Septic Permit	\$50.00		
	Repair Permit	\$50.00		
	Well Permit	\$15.00		

Holding Tank Operating Permit

\$200.00/yearly

	Lead Risk Assessment	\$650.00		
	Well Location Permit	\$15.00		
	Retail Food Permit			
Establishment	Annual Retail Food Permit	\$100.00		
	Retail Food Establishment			
	(Huntington County) With Mobile Unit	\$150.00		
	Mobile Retail Food Permit/Truck per Year	\$150.00		
	Temporary Mobile Food Permit (per event)	\$75.00		
	Temporary Food Establishment (per event)	\$20.00		
	Temporary Food Establishment- annual			
	unlimited permit	\$100.00		
	Late Fee (after January 15 <sup>th</sup> )	\$100.00		
Tattoo/ Piercing Artist				
	Business (includes one (1) artist	\$200.00		
	Additional/each artist	\$50.00		
Micro-blading (micro-needle)/ Eye Lash Extension				
	Business	\$200.00		
	Additional/each artist	\$50.00		
Pools (public and semi-public)				
	Pool Permit (each business location)	\$50.00		
	(annual fee is calendar year – Jan 1 – Dec 31)			
	Late Fee (after January 15 <sup>th</sup> )	\$50.00		

# Clinical:

## Administration of Vaccine Fees

Tube	rculosis Test Fee	\$15.00
Сору	of Shot Record	\$3.00
Vacc	ine For Children (VFC) per shot	\$10.00
317	Vaccines (adults-no insurance) per shot	\$10.00

The Board of Commissioners

Of Huntington County, Indiana

Tom Wall, President

Terry Stoffel, Vice President

Rob Miller, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Jill Landrum, Auditor

Huntington County, Indiana